

Michael J. Sheehan, Esq. Senior Counsel 603-724-2135 Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com

September 10, 2020

## Via Electronic Mail Only

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: Docket No. DG 17-068; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. Petition for Declaratory Ruling

Docket No. DG 17-152; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. Least Cost Integrated Resource Plan

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities ("EnergyNorth" or the "Company"), enclosed for filing in the two dockets above, please find an Assented-to Motion to Extend until September 17, 2020, the Deadline for Objecting to Intervenor Clark's Second Amended Motion to Condition the Development of the Keene Project on RSA 378 Consistency and Compliance and to Order Supplemental RSA 378.

Pursuant to the Commission's March 17, 2020, secretarial letter, only an electronic version of the above documents will be filed.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Michael J. Sheehan

Mullan

**Enclosure** 

Cc: DG 17-068 Service list DG 17-152 service list